2015, (‘the Listing Regulations’) this is to inform that the Office of the Additional Commissioner, Kolkata 
South Commissionerate, Kolkata, vide its order No.09/ADC/CGST&CX/South/Kol/25-26 dated 1st 
December, 2025, has dropped the entire tax demand of Rs. 10,21,17,234 (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-One 
Lakh Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four only) and any further proceedings on such demand 
as proposed in the Show Cause Notice  dated 16th April, 2025, under Section 74 of CGST Act, 2017. 

The following details as per SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th 
November 2024 are required to be disclosed under sub-para 8 of Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the

[...]

status and / or any development in 
relation to such proceedings   

The Office of the Additional Commissioner, Kolkata South 
Commissionerate, Kolkata, vide its order no. 
09/ADC/CGST&CX/South/Kol/25-26 dated 1st December, 
2025 has dropped the entire tax demand of Rs. 
10,21,17,234 (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-One Lakh 
Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four only). 

Accordingly, the proceedings initiated under Show cause 
Notice No.01/GST/KOL-SOUTH/SCN/ADC/25-26 dated 
16.04.2025, issued by Additional Commissionerate 
,Kolkata South Commissionerate stands disposed.  

2. In the case of litigation against key